n n

Douglas Jones Services Set Services Tomorrow

Services for Douglas Jones, president of Jones Printing Co. Inc., will be held at 9 a. m. tomorrow at Tharp-Sontheimer-Tharp Funeral Home, 4127 S. Claiborne, with Richard Davis, reader of the First Church of Christ Scientist, officiating.

The body will be sent to Birmingham, Ala., for cremation. Interment will follow in Hope Mausoleum in New Orleans.

Mr. Jones, 56, died Monday at Long Beach, Miss., a victim of Hurricane Camille. He resided at 1120 S. Carrollton.

Mr. Jones was born in New Orleans and received his education here. After attending Tulane University, he lived for a time at Long Beach, then served overseas in World War II with the U.S. Army in Europe. Returning to New Orleans, he worked in a New Orleans advertising agency. After the death of his father, he continued the operation of the Jones Printing Co., Inc. Recently he had been associated also with the Braun Printing Co.

He was active in Masonic circles as a member of Euclid Lodge 394, F. & A. M., Jacques de Molay Commandery No. 2, K.T.; Orleans Delta Chapter No. 5, R.A.M., and Louisiana Council No. 2, R. & S.M.

He was also secretary of the Printing Industry of Louisiana, Inc.

He is survived by an aunt, Mrs. Aline Jones of New Orleans.